COUNCIL REPORT

Building Department Report to Council

June 15, 2016

Planning Commission
2690 London Groveport Rd — Case #2016-03 - Rezoning

Board of Zoning Appeals
5025 Bixby Rd — Case #2016-009 — Variance

Update on Projects:

Air Traffic Control Tower — Partial Certificate of Occupancy issued

Motts Military Museum Pole Barn — in progress

Air Cargo Terminal #5 Warehouse — Partial Certificate of Occupancy issued

Bell Corporation Phase Il — Partial Certificate of Occupancy issued

Groveport Madison School Bus Garage — Partial Certificate of Occupancy issued
Groveport Il Warehouse — in progress

Rick 567 Warehouse — in progress

Cruiser Academy School — in progress

Groveport Madison New High School — in progress

Permit Updates: MAY
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FILE #
2016-0251
2016-0278
2016-0356
2016-0373
2016-0334
2016-0378
2016-0491

Parcel #

185-001015
Multiple parcels
185-000555
185-001062
Multiple parcels
185-001000

Multiple parcels

ADDRESS

384 Westport Dr
0 Crow Ave

308 Holton St
71 Benson Ct

0 Hickory Grove
420 Benson Dr

0 Crow Ave

W/O DATE ESTIMATE$ APRD MOW DATE MOWED

04/15/16
04/20/16
04/29/16
05/02/16
05/04/16
05/06/16
05/13/16

$80.00
$165.00

$80.00

$90.00
$357.50
$200.00
$151.25

04/15/16
04/20/16
04/29/16
05/02/16
05/04/16
05/06/16
05/13/16

2016 Mowing Spread Sheets - J & J Property Maintenance

04/18/16
04/22/16
05/02/16
05/02/16
05/06/16
05/09/16
05/16/16

$ APRD
04/21/16
04/27/16
05/04/16
05/04/16
05/10/16
05/11/16
05/18/16

PD CONTRACTOR
04/22/16
04/28/16
05/04/16
05/04/16
05/11/16
05/11/16
05/19/16

ADMIN FEES
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
$125.00

BILLING NOTICE
04/22/16
04/28/16
05/04/16
05/04/16
05/12/16
05/12/16
05/19/16

PAID DATE DATE TO FINANCE FOR TAXING

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

05/10/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
05/17/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed

05/17/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed

06/01/16 - Cert mail returned unclaimed
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